SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1590/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2021 in SBCMSA No. 229/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

M/S NATIONAL SILK PALACE, BAPU BAZAR, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLECHA CINETALK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. No. 69888/2022 (Application for extension of time) in SLP(C) No.1732/2022)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1732/2022 (FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 69888/2022)

Date: 11-05-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Mr. Manu Arora, Adv. Mr. Yogit kamat, Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 19th May, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER