SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1590/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2021 in SBCMSA No. 229/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S NATIONAL SILK PALACE, BAPU BAZAR, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLECHA CINETALK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1732/2022 (XV)

(IA No. 69888/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date: 30-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)

Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after two weeks on a Non-Miscellaneous Day (Tuesday).

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**